TABLE OF CONTENTS -~

G142 DECK (1982)

Made;s“
. Gl142,0042-Til
- 42" MOWER DECK

(as used on {lhp mowers)

Parts List

Grazer.Division, Ingersoll Equipmem Company
- Winneconne, Wi 54986 -

. Yo,

61142 DECK (1981)

G1142 DECK (1983)
0042-T-11 DECK (1985-1986)

APPLICATION CHART .

DECKMODEL - °  YEAR USED

G T 19811983
COMLT 198541986

.......................
...............

DECALS ...... R T TP ST

..............................

'MOWER MODEL

© Gl
- Gl100




L]

s

RET

" PART

pl

Gl142 MOJER DECK ASSEBLY

NO. _ C '
KO, - NO. REOED. ~- - DESCRIPTIONS
. 300-0000 1 MOWER ‘DECK
. 300-0001 1 COVER (SMALL)
. 300-0002 1 COVER (LARGE)
300-0003 1 FOOT GUARD
300-0004 1 GEAR BOX MOUNT
. 300-0005 1 DECK MOUNT.
. 300-0006 1 BELT GUARD
. . 300-0007 2 - GANE, WHLEL, MOUNT
10. 300-0009 2 BRACKLT, GAGE WHEEL MOUNT
11, 300-cO010 2 . FORK, GAGE WIIECL
12.. 300-0011 2 . AXLE, GAGE WHLEL
13. et C 2 GAGE WHEEL BOLT
14, 3100-0012 2 DECK LI¥T AR
15. ‘300-0013 2 . BUSHING, DECK LIFT ARM
16. 300-0014 1 CROSSBAR "
17. © 309-0015 1 BELT TIGHTENER
18. 300-001 6 1 SPACER, IDLER
19. 900-2504 . X PULLEY, GEAR BOX (IN-PUT)
20. 900-2505 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX. (OUT-PUT)
21, 930-2501. 2 PULLEY, IDLER
22, 200-2506 3 'PULLEY, SPINDLE
23 300-0017 ~ 3 WASHER, SPINDLE
24, 900-3504 6 BEARING SPINDLE
25, 309-0018 3 SPACER SPINDLE"
26, 309-0019 3 HOUSING ' SPINDLE
27. 3000020 | 3 SHATT SPINDLE
28, 900-5517" 3 BLADE
29, 300-0021 3 KEY SPINDLE
30. 900-3001 1 BELT, DECK
3l. 900-3002 1 BELT, DRIVE
32. 900-5513 2 ’ CABLE, DECK
33, 900-5519 2 _PINS, DECK .
34, 900-5520 6 .~ HAIR PIN .
35. 900-5521 4 PINS, GAGE WHEEL-
16, 900-4097 2 CAGE WIEEL
7. 900-5526 1 GEAR BOX
8. 300-0022 1

. CROSS BAR PIN




G142 MOWER DECK

" BELT PLACEMENT

DIAGRAM

ﬁ i .
e

e 1982 -

. CL142 MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY

200-0023 R.H.

PART NO,
NO., NO. REQED, .. DESCRIPTIONS
1. 300-0000 1 " MOWER DECK
2, : 300-0001 1 COVER Esmm;
3. 300-0028 1 COVER -( LARCE
L, 300~0035 . 1 FOOT GUARD .
& 5. 300-0004 1 CEAR BOX MOUNT .
6. 900-3507 4 CAGE WHEEL BUSHING
- P 300-0036 1 - BRLT" GUARD ‘
8. 300<0007 - 2 . GACE WHEEL MOUNT
9. 900-5534 3 SPRING WASHER ‘
10, 300-0009 2 " BRACKET, GAGE WHEEL MOUNT
11. 300-0010 2 FORK, GACE WHEEL
12, 300-0011 2 AXIE, GAGE WHEEL
8 P .2 CAGE WHEEL BOLT
14, 300-0024 2 DECK LIFT AR BACK ADJUSTABLE
15. 300-00173 2 BUSHING, DECK LIFT ARM
16. ’ 300-0014 1 CROSSHAR
17, 300-0015 1  BELT TIGHTENER -
18, 300-0016 1. SPACER, IDLER
19. 900-2506 1 " PULIEY, CEAR BOX EIN-PU’I‘)
. 20, 900-2505 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX (OUT-PUT)
21, 900-2508 2 PULIEY, TDLER ‘
22, 900-2507 3 PULLEY, SFINDIE
23. '300-0017 3 WASHER, SPINDLE
24, 900-3506 6 EEARING SPINDLE
25, 300-0027 3 SPACER SFINDIE
26, 300-0025 3 HOUSING SPINDLE ~
27, 300-0026 3 SHAFT SPINDLE
28, 900-5531 3 BLADE = -
29, 300-0021 3 . KEY SFINDIE
30, 900-3003 1 EELT, DECK
31, 900-3002 . 1 BRELT, DRIVE -
32, $00-5518 2 CABLE, DECK -
33. 900-5519 2 FINS, DECK -
. 900~5520 6 HATR PIN
35. 900-5521 L PINS, GACE WHEEL -
- 36, 900-4Q07 2 CACE WHEEL
37. 900-5526 1 GEAR BOX
38, 300-0022 1 CROSS BAR FIN ‘
zg- 300-0023 L.H, 1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABIE L.H,
[ ] 1‘

DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE R.H.




| G142 MOWER DECK

© G1142 MOWER DEGK ASSEMBLY

1983‘

! REF. PART NO, -
: NO, NO. - | REQUED, DESCRIPTIONS
1, 300-000Q 1 MOWER DECK -
2. 300-0001 1 COVER (SMALL)
3, 300-0028 ° 1 'COVER (LARGE)
Iy, 300-0035 - 1 FOOT GUARD
5, 300-0004 ‘1 GEAR BOX MOUNT
6. 900-3507 4 " GAGE WHEEL BUSHING
<2, 300-0036 1 BELT GUARD /
8. 300-0007 2. CAGE WHEEL MOUNT /
9. 900-5534 3 SPRING WASHER
10, 300-0009 2 BRACKET, CAGE WHEEL MOUNT
11, 300-0010 2 FORK, GAGE WHEEL
12, 300-0011 2 AXLE, GACE WHEEL
13, em————aa 2 GACE WHEEL BOLT ,
14, 300-0024 T2 DECK LIFT ARM BACK ‘ADJUSTABLE
15, 300-0013 2 " BUSHING, DECK LIFT ARN
16, 300-0014 1 CROSSBAR
17. 300-0015 1 BELT TIGHTZNER
18, © 300-0016 1 SPACER, IDLER ,
19. . 900-2505 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX (IN-PUT)
20, . 900-2505 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX (OUT-PUT)
21. 900-2518 1 PULLEY, IDLER TIGHTENER
22, . 900-2507 3 PULIEY, SPINDLE
23. _ 300-0047 3 . WASHER, SFINDLE
24, 900-3506 £ BEARING, SPINDLE
25. 300-0027 3 'SPACER, SPINDLE
26, 300-0025 3 HOUSING, SPINDIE
27, 300-0026 . 3 SHAFT, SPINDIE
28, 900-5531 3 BLADE
29, 300-0021 3 KEY, SPINDLE _
30, ' 900-3003 1 DECK EELT (EARLY 83 MODELS)
30, 900-30034 1 DECK EELT
3. 900-3002 1 DRIVE: BELT
32, $00-5518 2 CABLE, DECK
33, 900-5519 2 PINS, DECK
34, 900-5520 6 HAIR PINS
35. ' 900-5521 4 - PINS, CAGE WHEEL
36, - 900-~4007 2 . CAGE WHEEL
37, 900-5526 1 . GEAR BOX
38.. ~ 300-0022 © -1 CROSS BAR PIN
39, 300-0023L,H, 1 - DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE L.H,
Lo, ' 300-0023R.H, .1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT. ADJUSTABLE R,H.
- b, | 900-25088 1 IDLER PULLEY ) :
o b2, o 300-0037 1 ROLLAR BRACKET -
L3, '900-5559 1 RUBBER ROLLAR
Uy, 300-0038 1

ROLLAR SHAFT

BELT PLACEMENT
D1AGRAM




Ce—

472 MOWER DECK 1985 & 1986
, ooH2-T-1]
42" MOWER DECK o .
1 ? ‘.”
‘ COYZ-T-1] ' s
REF, PART NO, L
NO. NO. - REQUED, DESCRIPTIONS
1, 300-0000 1 - MOWER DECK
2, 300-0001 1 COVER ESHALL) '
3, 300-0028 1 COVER (LARGE)
b, 300-0035 t FOOT' GUARD
5, 301 -000L 1 GEAR BOX MOUNT
6, 900-3507 4 GAGE WHEEL BUSHING.
3 300-0036 1 BELT GUARD
8. 300-0007 2 GAGE WHEEL MOUNT
9. 900-5534 - 3 SPRING WASHER
10, 300-0009 2 BRACKET, GAGE WHEEL MQUNT
11. 300-0010 2 FORK, GACE WHEEL
12. 300-0011 2 AXLE, GAGE WHEEL o
13, ———————— 2 GAGE WHEEL BOLT i -
1k, . 301-0024 1 DECK LIFT ARM BACK ADJUSTABLE
15, 300-0013 2 BUSHENG, DECK LIFT ARMH
16, 300-0014 1 CROSSBAR
17, 300-0015 1 BELT TIGHTNER
18, 300-0016 - 1  SPACER, IDLER , :
19, 900-2525 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX (IN~PUT)
20, 900Q-~-2505 - 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX' (QUT-PUT)
21, 900-2518 1 PULLEY, IDIER TIGHTENER
22. " 9U0-2507 3 PULLEY, SPINDLE
23, - 300-0017 3 WASHER, SFINDLE
2L, 900-3506 6 . BEARING, SPINDLE
25, 300-0027 3 - SPACER, SPINDLE
26. 300-0025 3 HOUSING, SPINDLE
- 27, 300-0026 3 SHAFT, SPINDLE
28, 900-5531 3 BLADE
29, "300-0021 3 KEY, SPINDLE
30, 900-3003A i DECK BELT
31, 900-30C 4 1 DRIVE BELT
32, 500-5518 2 CABLE, DECK
33. . 900-5519 2 PINS, DECK
W, 900-5520 6 ~ HAIR PINS
35. §00-5521 L PINS, GACE WHEEL
36, 900-4007 - 2 GAGE WHEEL
37. 900-~5526 1 GEAR BOX
38, - 300-0022 1 CROSS BAR PIN
39, 300-0023L.H. 1 * DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE L,H.
Lo, . 300-~0023R.H., 1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE R.H.
bg, , 900-25088 1 IDLER PULLEY :
. b2, 300-0037 1 ROLIAR BRACKET
: S PR -0, 900-5559 T 1 “RUBBER ROLLAR
- ba, - 300-0038 1. ROLLAR SHAFT
- ' 45, _ 301-002bL.H, 1

DECX LIFT ARM BACK ADJUSTABL

BELT PLACEMENT
DIAGRAM




' N . . ] o ] _I -
o
v Sy
/)w . . e o d ‘ . ! 1
e 7 ; DECALS (Deck)- /. o N e
. - - \\' YN S Tl NGt |
. REF."  PART NO.  DESCRIPTION - ' \‘\‘“; SECRE T ™ REQYD. ™ M
! C 37491  DECAL - “‘Whirling Blades” ......... e NE
2 C. 37492  DECAL - “Caition” discharge7hute . .. ., .......... Sl S P
3 .+ C 37493 DECAL - “*Caution’" grass chute,.. . 7. . .. .. ... .. P O U o R TR -
4 C 37494  DECAL - “‘Dangef’ . . ... L ST T e 170,
[ ]
’ \ —z 4 ~
) - ~~ ~ ‘
) . ‘
5 4 \
HS
— WHIRLING BLADES -

# IN\) KEEP HANDS AND
) FEET CLEAR __f

WHEN THE VACUUM BLOWER Do MMIS MACHINE

y ENTIRE GRASS CHUTE b
9 08 VA ASSEMBLY FIRNISH

IS REMOVED FROM THE MOWER
DECK, REPLACE IT WITH THE
DISCHARGE CHUTE.

REF. . PART . .
" NG, NO, . DESCRIPTIONS'

T.

1. 900-7000 -_ HOUSING BALF
. ) 2, 900~7001 KEY :
. . ' T3, 900-7002 . SHAFT
N0:NOT OPERN OWER:UNLES . | T 900-7003 T . HOUSING HALF
ARD:OR:ENTIRE:GRASS % ' : 5. - 900-7004 - . RELIEF VALVE
. : ‘ 6, 900~-7005 ° 'RETAINING RING °
; o ) 7. . 900-7006 . GEAR ‘
. - B, - 900-7007 *  SHAFT .
‘ | 9, 900-7008 BALL BEARING
: : ' 10, 900-7009° LOCKWASHER .
m"_m“sﬂﬂ“mﬂm’ . S ‘ | L1, 900~7010 : ALIEN HEAD BOLT
»- - : - - 12, 900-7011 - PIFE PLUG




DS MOWERS . |

- Models

G1642,0042-T,0042712,0042TCI2,
42A12,42AC12,42A,42AC,
-00427CSS,0042TCH
42" MOWER DECK.
Qas used on thp mnwers and ug)

: Parts List

thnaconne Wi 54986

Grazer Division Ingersoll Equipment Company . -

1992 AND AFTER

TABLE OF CONTENTS
. CHAIN DR)VE HOWERS 3
GISALDECK(1982) ... e B
'G1642 DECK{1983) .. .... ST S ceree. B6
S 0042-T DECK (1984-1988) ...\ o B
~ 0042712,0042TC12,GA2A12,G42AC12 DECK PARTS (19871990 oovveeeeeiiin B
- OO42T12,00427C12,G42A12,G42AC12 DECK DRIVE (1987-1991) ...............c.... BIO
42A42C. DECK PARTS (1992 AND AFTER) .......... e N BI2
| 42A.42ACDEEI(DRWE(I992ANDAF[ER).....................................-BI4
HUDRAULIC DRIVE MOWERS
omzrcss,oomcn DECK PARTS (1988-1991) ... oooveevreninn, e €
0042TCSS,0042TCH1 DECK DRIVE (1988-1991) ... ovvvve oo ..Q
42TCSS A2TCI1 DECK PARTS (1992 AND AFTERY ............ et c4
427085, 42TC11 DECK DRIVE (1992 AND AFTER) ..0......cooovennns SRR (4
MSC, -
DECALS . oveeeeee e e (7
GEAR BOX (1982-1987) ................. UUTRUTSUR s L8
GEAR BOX (1988 AND AFTER) ................ ST e 00
APPLICATION CHART -
DECK MODEL YEAR USED MOWER MODEL
Glsa2 1982-1983 61642 |
0042T .- 1984-1986 1600,1800
0042712,00427C12 19871991 .~ GI250 (BEFORE $/M 09-08-0945)
0042A12,0042AC12 19871991 G1250 (/K 09-08-0945 AND AFTER)
4R 42AC 1992 AND AFTER 61250,61600,61800CD
00427C5S 19881991 GIS00GIB0
00427C]| 1988-1991 qoooct
42TCSS 1992 AND AFTER 61890,62090
427CH G2000CH




e = S
Cé io

BELT PLACEMENT
. DIAGRAM

S

‘444444*m—_____f___T___""”___fT_____f*_-__f___—________j
| ' 1982 ..

C1642 MOWER DECKX ASSEMBLY

-FEF, PART ., ¥ ' T .
NO. - NO, REQFD. DESCRIPTIONS,
1. 310-0000 | ot , MOWER DECK
2, ~ 300-0001 1 COVER Esmm‘.g
3. . 310-0003 1 COVER (ILARGE .
L, 300~0035 1 FOOT GUARD ‘
5 310~0001 1 .GEAR BOX MOUNT
6. 500=3507 -4 GAGE WHEEL BUSHING
7 . 300-0036 1 BELT 'GUARD
8. 300-0007 2 GAGE WHEEL MOUNT
’ 9. 900-5534 3 SPRING WASHER
10, 300=0009" 2 BRACKET, GACE WHEEL MOUNT -
11. . 300-0010 2 FORK, GAGE WHEEL .
T 12, 300-0011 " 2 AXIE, GACE WHEEL
13 —— 2 GAGE WHEEL BOLT
1k, 300-0024 .2 DECK IIFT ARM BACK ADJUSTAHLE
15. 300-0013 2 BUSHING, DECK LIFT ARM
16, - 300-0014 1 .~ CROSSBAR - K
17. 300-0029 1 BELT TICHTENER _ 7
18, 300~0016 1 SPACER, IDLER- .
19.. 900-2514 1 PULLEY, .GEAR BOX EI}{-PU'I') :
20, - 900-~2515 1 FULLEY, GEAR BOX (OUT-PUT)
21, 900~-2508 2 - .. PULLEY, IDIER 3 X
22, 900-2507- -2 PULLEY, SPINDIE
23, 300~0017 3 WASHER, SPINDIE
2L, 900-3505 6 BEARING SPINDLE
25, - 300-0027 3 SPACER SPINDLE
26, 300-0025 3 HOUSING SPINDLE
27, 300-0026 2 SHAFT SPINDLE
28, $00-5530 o3 BLADE '
29, 300-~-0021 4 KEY SFINDLE
30, 300-0030 - 1 BELT TIGHTENER
31, 900~3004 1 BELT, DRIVE
32, 900~5518 2 . CABLE, DECK
33. 900-5519 2 PINS, DECK
3, 900=5520 6 HAIR PIN B
35, 900=5521 4 PINS, GACE WHEEL
.36, 9004007 2 GAGE WHEEL
37, 900-5535" 1 -~ . GEAR BOX :
38, 300-0022 P _ CROSS BAR PIN . :
39. 300-0023 L.H, 1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABIE L.H.
40, 300-0023 R.H, 1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE R.H,
, 900~2516 1 PULIEY, DOUBLE A :
42, 900=2517 1 . PULIEY, IEFT SIDE SPINDLE
43, 900-3006 1 BELT, DECK LOKG
Lh, 900-3007 1 "BELT, DECK SHORT
4s, 310=-0002 1 SMALL COVER
Ls, 310-0005 1 FOOT GUARD MOUNT
L7, 310-0004 1 DECK MOUNT = ..
48, 1 SHAFT, SFINDLE LONG

300-0033




Gl642 MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY

AN
BELT PLACEMENT
" DIAGRAM |

52

F0 0 ~3 Ch A A0 B
. » ._ = -

PART

.G1642 MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY

NO.

300-0038

REF.
NO. NO. REQED. DESCRI PTIONS
. 310-0000 -1 MOWER DECK
. - 300-0001 1 COVER (SMALLg
310-0003 1 COVER (LARGE
300-0035 . 1 FOOT GU.
310-0001" 1 GEAR BOX MOUNT
900-3507 b . GAGE .WHEEL BUSHING
300-0036 1 EELT GUARD
. 300-0007 . 2 " CAGE WHEEL MOUNT
. 900-5534 9 SPRING WASHER o
io. 300-0009 2 BRACKET, GAGE WHEEL MOUNT
11, 300-0010 2 FORK, GAGE WHEEL ''s  °
12, 300-0011 2 AX1E, GAGE WHEEL
13, ————— 2 CACE WHEEL BOLT . ,
1h, 300-0024 2 DECK LIFT ARM BACK ADJUSTARLE -
15. 300-0013 2 BUSHING, DECK LIFT ARM
16, - 300-0014 1 CROSSEAR : .
17, 300-0029 .1 * EBELT TIGHTENER
18, 300-0016 1 SPACER, IDLER ‘ '
19. ' 900-2514 - _ 1. PULIEY, GEAR BOX EIN—PUT)
20., 900-2515 1 PULIEY, GEAR BOX (OUT-PUT) .
21, 900-2518 .2 . PULLEY, IDLER
22, 900-2507 2 PULIEY, SPINDLE
23, " 300-0017 3 WASHER, SFIDLDE
r LI - 900-3506- 6 EEARING SPINDLE
- 25, 300-0027 - 3 SPACER SFINDLE
© 26, 300-0025 3 HOUSING SPINDIE -
27, 300-0026 2 SHAFT SFiMDLE
28. 900-5530 3 BLADE
29, - 300-0021 T4 KEY SFINDIE.
30, 300-0030 1 BELT TIGHTENER
3. ' 900-3004 1 EELT, DRIVE
32, 900-5518 2 CABLE, DECK
33, - 900-5519 2 " PINS, DECK
3, 900-5520 | 6 HAIR PIN o
35, - 900-5521 4 PINS, GAGE WHEEL
36, . 900-4007 2 CAGE WHEEL
37 T 900-5535 o1 . GEAR BOX = -
38, 300-0022 1 CROSS BAR PIN ,
39, - 300-0023 L.H 1 DECK LIFT.ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE L.H.
Lo, 300-0023 R.H ©1 ~DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE R.H.
1, 900-2516 1 FUTIEY, DOUBLE A : T
42, Q00-2517 1 PULLEY, LEFT SIDE SPINDLE
43, 900-3006 1 ' BELT, DECK IONG
hy, 900-3007 1 BELT, DECK SHORT.
4s, 310-0002 1 SMALL COVER
L6, 310-0005 . 1 FOOT GUARD MGUET
47, “310-0004 1 DECK MOUNT
48, 300-0033 1. - SHAFT, SPINDIE. LONG
49, . 310-0006 i BELT SUPFORT '
20, 300-0037 1 ROLLAR BRACKET
51. 900-5559 "1 RUBBER ROLLAR
52,.. 1

ROLLAR SHAFT




42" DECK

ocosz-T

7.

© BELT PLACEMENT

DIAGRAM

50,

> ooyZ-T

1984 .Through 1986

54.

310-0006 .

42 MOWER DECX ASSEMBLY R
REF, NG, PART NO, NO. REQED. . DESCRIFTION -
1. 310-0000 1 MOWER DECK
T 300-0001 1 COVER (SV.ALLg
3. i 31.0-00073 1 \ - COVER (LARGE
4, 320-0003 1 00T GUARD :
Se 310-0001" 1 GZAR BOX MOUNT
, 900-3507 L GAGE WHEEL BUSHING
7 311-0002" 1 BELT GUARD"
300-0007 2 CAGE WHEEL MOUNT
9. . S00~5534 3 SPRING WASHER
10, 300-~0009 2 BMACKET.,. CAGR YHEEL MOUNT
11, 300-0010 2 FORK, CAGE WHEEL
12, 300~0011 2 AXIE, GAGE WH=EL
13. —————— 2 _.GAGE WHEEL- BOLT :
1h, | 301-0024 1 DECK LIFT.ARM BACK ADJYSTABLE
15, 300-0013 2 ‘* BUSHING, DECK LIFT ARM ‘
16, 3000014 1 CROSSEAR '
17, 300-0029 . 1 HELT TIGHTENER
18, 300-0016 1 SPACER, IDLER
19, 900=2524 - 1 PULLEY, GEAR BOX{IN-pur)
20, 900-2515 1 PULIEY, GEAR BOX (OUT-PUT)
21, 900-2518 2 PULIEY, IDLER - :
22, 900-2507 "2 ' .PULLEY, SFINDLZ
23, 300-0017 3 WASHER SPINDLE
2b., 900~3506 6 BEARING,SFINDLE -
.25, 300-0027 3 SPACER, SFINDLE
26, 300-0025 3 HOUSEING, SPINDLZ
27, 300-0026 - 2 SHAFT, SPINDLE
28, 900-5530 3 BLADE - A
29, 300-0021. - 4 - KEY SPINDLE
30, 300-0030 1 BELT TICHTENER
. 900-3004 1 BELT, DRIVE.
32, 900-5518 2 CABLE, DECK
33, 900-5519 2 FINS, DECK
34, 900-5520 6 HATR PIN
35. 900~-5521 4 PINS, GAGE WHEEL
36, 900-4007 2 GAGE WHEEL
37. - 900-5535 1 GEAR BOX
38, 200-0022 1 CROSS .BAR : ‘
39, 300-0023L.H. 1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE
Lo, 300=-0023R.H, 1 DECK LIFT ARM FRONT ADJUSTABLE
L1, 900-2516 1 FULLEY, DOUDLE A
42, 9002517 1 PULLZY, LEFT SIDE SPINDLE
43, 900-~-3006 1 BELT, DECK LONG
i, 900-3007 1 EELT, DECK SRORT
45, 310-0002 1 SMALL COVER .
b5, 320-0010 1 - FOOT GUARD MOUNT
47, ~310-0004. 1 DECK MOQUNT o
L8 . 300-0033 1 SHATT, SPINDLZ LCNG
300-0037 1 ROLLAH BRACKET
5, 900-5559 1 RUBBER ROLLAR -
52, 300-00738 1 SHAFT, ROLLAR
53.. 301-0024L.H. 1 DECK LIFT ARM BACK ADJUSTABLE
1

GEAR BOX MOUNT ANCIE




| | o - ‘ 0042T12 & QO42TC12 L 1987-1991
0042T12 & 0042TC12 1989 - 1991 . | ‘ GA2A12 ' & GA2ACI2

. ' o ‘ 42 DECK DRIVE
G4ZA12 & G42AC12 . , ‘
42 DECK. PARTS ' : . Part . Part _
, . ] ‘ _ ltem Na. Description Qty. Item Na. Description Qty.
Part ‘ ‘ ' ,Parr.. . C | . £ . 1 } G3110001G | Gearbox Hount (Serial Rumbers 16 | c9002516 |Spindle Pulley, Double AL, yﬂ- 1
ltem No. Description Qty. Item  No. . Description Qty. . ' _ - | 09-08-0945 & Up) 1 17 [ 69002515 |Gearbox Pulley, OQutput | 1
- . . ] . : G3100001C,| Cearbox Mount (Serial Numbers 18 Hub (Included w/GY002515) 1
1 | G3100000G | Deck _ 1 ¢9004006 | Tire, 11 x 4,00-5 - : Prior to 09-08-0945) 1 1% | G9002518 |ldler Pulley ?
2 | G3200015G | Foot Guard 1 69004005 |Rim, 5" - 2 | G3110002 Belt Guarq 1 20| 9002525 |Gearbox Pulley, Input 1
3 | €3200016G| Foor Guard Hount 1 69003505 | Bearing, Wheel Assembly - 3 ] G3100006 | Gedrbox Mount Angle 1 21| G9003004 |Deck Drive Belt - 1
4 | ©3100002G| Pulley Cover- 1 15| 31001EH5C) Hex Bolt, 1/4-20.x 4 1/2", GRS 4 | G3000029 | Belt Tightener 1 22 | GY003006 |Deck Belr 1
5 | 63100003G | Center Cover 1] | ' (004L2T & G424 Deck) 2 5_1 63000030 { Belt Tightener 1 23 | 69003007 |Deck Belr 1
L5 | G3000001G | Cover, LH 1 1314022C  [dlex Bolt, 1/2-13 x 6 1/2", GR2 , 8 | 63000025 | Spindle Housing 3 24 | G9005842, | Gearbox ' 1
7| c3100007 | Shoe, LH 1 . .| (00821C & Gu2ac Deck) : 7| 63000027 - [ Spindle Spacer ' 3 25 [ 30103H3C Hex Bolt, 5/16-24 x 3/‘*", GRs | 3
] '
8 | 9005559 | Anti-scalp Roller 1| [16[ 69006696 |wing Bolt 4 8 [ 09003306 | Spindle Bearing, 7/8' 61 | 26{c3000017" [washer, 5/16%, 10 cA 3
9 [-G3000038 | Shafr & Bracket 1} | 17| C9006092 |Handle hut . : 4 9 [ 63000026 | Spindle Shaft 2 27 40611 [Key Stock 3/36" x v 6
10 | 63000044 | GAuge Wheel Mount Bracket 2 | |18} C002064 |10 Amp Circuit broaker 1 ‘io G;OOOO:” Spindle Shafe.s L 28 | 300115C  |Hex Tap Bolt, 1/4-20 x &" 2,
1L | 63000043 | Gauge Wneel Mount { B 19 G9005510 |Set Collar,- 1" 2 1; 2900553t iia:e s 3 291 G9002528 |Spindle Pulley 1
12 | G3200018 | Fork (0042T & G42A Deck) 2 20| GY0U35UL | Rearing, 1" A ) o Joggzigc ] ade ashe; ) 3 G6000000 |Spindle Housing Ass'y. .
3300007 | Fork (0042TC & C42AC Deck) - 21| ©9005615 | Fas-tacteh Pin 3 o | 29003503 ;" B“I“; 313‘3" x 1 1/4", GRS {3 (Includes Items 6, 7 & 8) 3
13 [ G3200008 | Axle (0042T & G424 Deck) 2 | | 27| 69005519 {peck Pin 2 15 | caoocacn pindle Pulley 3 G6000022G [Gearbox Mount Ass'y. (Includes
2000017 | Axle (0042IC & G42AC Deck) - | | 23| c9005520 {Hair Pin Cotver ‘ 2 . 1 92" ] Spacer Washer ’ Trems 1, 3, 17, 18 & 24) [ 1
14 | G2004007 | Gauge Wheel Ass'y. (00427 & 241 G3100004 | Leck Mount - 4 “1 '
. C42A Deck) : . 2 || 25| G9005562 |Spring - L 1 )
9003510 | Wheel Assembly Bearing - 26| G9U0E0L] | Thuml Screw, 174-20 x 172" . 4
C9004004 | Gauge Wheel Ass'y. (0042IC & : o
ChZAC Deck) » - '
4
> 24
24
=
/A= . '
- . | 22 23 e




REF.

DD BN -

. COVER - pulley

MODEL 42A AND 42AC MOWER DECK 1992 AND AFTER

MOWER DECK AND ATTACHING PARTS (42

DESCRIPTION | . | ~ .REQD
. DECK - 42'"

........................................

CHUTE. - foot guard
MOUNT - foot guard

COVER - center
SHOE - skid LLH. .. ... .. ... .. . .
ROLLER - gnti-scalp
SHAFT -roller . ... ..
BRACKET - gauge wheel mount . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... IR
MOQUNT -gauge wheel . .. ............... ... I RRE
FORK - (42A€)..... .. e e e
FORK - A . e e
AXLE - wheel (42AC)
AXLE - wheel [42A) . .. e
WHEEL - gauge (42AC)
WHEEL - gauge (42A).°
“TIRE - 11 x 4.00 - &
RIM - 7
BEARING - wheel (42AC) . . ... . ... .
BEARING - wheel (42A). /.. ... ... . e e
BOLT - 1/4"" - 20 x 4-172 (42A) . . o o i
BOLT - 1/2 - 13 x 6-1/2"" (42AC)
BOLT - wing . .. ... e
NUT - gauge wheel handle ... ... .......oiurieneeen .. S
BREAKER - circuit 10 amp ... . ... ... i .
COLLAR - set 1"
BEARING -~ 17
PIN - “‘fas-tatch’’
PIN - deck . ... ... . . e
PIN - cotter, hair
MOUNT - deck

........................................

.....................................

....................................

............................................

Ao o NN RAN=SBARNNNRN S SRNRNRNONRNNN = = 2 aa s




S » T ' v rj
-~ 8 . ' .o ' -
’ e ‘MODEL 42A AND .@:\Mnowen DECK 1992 AND AFTER
ST R
. % 'MOWER DRIVE (42")
\ REF..  PART NO. DESCRIPTION T S REQ'D
Ny - 1 C 38063 . MOUNT - gear box {use before S/N 09-08-0945} .~...... T L. . Vi
- 1 - C. 41269 MOUNT - gear box {use S/N 09-08-0945 and after) R EEREE 1
2 C 37875 GUARD - belt (early production). . ... ............ LN S 1
. . 3 C 37877 . ANGLE - gear box mount ... ... R e
b4 cC, 37878 TIGHTENER - belt . . . .. PP ... 1.
Yoot 5 C 37879 - TIGHTENER -belt . . .. ... .. 1
N\ b 6 C 37902 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - spindie (includes ref. 7, 8, 30) ... 3.
' " 6 C 37880 HOUSING - spindle - ... o0t 3
7 C 37881 SPACER - spindle . . . . .. . .. e 3
8 C 42786 BEARING - spindle ............ e 6
9 C 37883 ., SHAFT spindle . .......... e e .. 2
10 C 37884 SHAFT - spindle. . ... . 1
11 C 38036  BLADE ............ AU e S . 3
- 12 C 37886 WASHER - blade . ... ... . .. . . e 3
~ 13 - 114- 201 . BOLT - 3/8" - 24 x 1-1/4” . ... . ... e e e e 3
14 C 37887 PULLEY - spindle . ... .o 2
15 C 37888 . "WASHER - SPACEr ... . ...ttt e 9
° 16 C 37889 PULLEY - spindle, double .. ......... ... .. .. ... ... ....... - 1
17 C 37890 PULLEY - gear box outpul . . .0 . et e e e e 1
18 ~C 41658 HUB - pulley ... ... T 1
18~ Cc 37891 . PULLEY - idler . ..o e e 2
20 C 37882 _ PULLEY -gear box input. .. ... ... ... ...t ian e 1
21 C 37894 BELT -drive . . ............... . e 1
’ 22 C 37896 BELT -deck ....... ... ... .... e e e e e e e e e e e 1
23 C 37897 BELT -deck « oo o 1
T 24 C 44917 GEAR BOX - see page 53 forrepairs. . . . .. .vovv oo 1
: . - \ . 25 114- 102 BOLT - 5/16"" - 24)(3/4”.........................* ........... 3.
, } . . R 26 C 37900 WASHER - B/16", 10 @a. . .. ..o i e e 3
. o . .27 C 295681 KEY - 3/16" x 318" ) 17 e e e - B
T | < T ' . .28 C 37901 BOLT - 14 - 20 X 4" . ., ot e e 2-
L , : , . ' , . 29 . C 38037 PULLEY -spindle ... .............. P O 1
. ) - . CL . 30 . 219- 20 FITTING - grease 1/4" - 28 . . ... . . . . ... i .3
t / -
i - & .
R ’ ) \
] !
!
- - )




. . ' . ' ' o . ) '. ‘ » ' - ‘ * ' ' .‘ ‘ ’ ’ . . ‘
* P , . . ) ” .
) . L 1' 1 ’ , o o . Q042TCSS & 0042TCII ' 1988 - 1991
,, 0042ICSS & 00AZTCIT . 1988 - 1991 . | 42" DECK DRIVE - T |
42 DECK PARTS - - " o a S, Part. - ’ Part ’
. | B - . » . o ) ltem . No, - - Desbription'_ Qry. _Ir.em No. . ‘ Degcription . Qty.
Part T ot Part , . : ‘ ‘ . -
" Item No, I Description Qty. Iten No. . , Degcription Qty. ‘ 1] G2110001G| Gearbox Hount 1 17 | G2002515 | Gearbox Pulley, ‘Qutput 1
Coe L C ' ‘ ' . - MR 2| G3110002.| Belt Guard (1800} 1 18 "~ | Hub (Included w/G9002515) 1
L] 631000006 | Deck - 1 69004005 | Rim, 5" ' . - | ' , ; . 63300030 | Belt Guard (2000) 1 19 | G9002518 | Idler .Pulley T, 2
- 2 G3200015G| Foot Guard 1 , | 69003505 | Bearing, Wheel Kssemply - . 3| 63100006 | Gearbox Mount Angle R 11 20 | 69002525 | Gearbox .Pulley, Inpui: {1800 &
3| G3200016G| Foot Guard Mount . 1 15 [ 314022C | Hex Bolt, 1/2-13 x 6 172", GR2 ['2 X 4| G3000029 | Belt Tightener 1 ' | 1890) : 1
&1 ©3100002G Pulley Cover . 51 16| G9006096| Wing Bolt ' - 4 5 |- 63000030 | Belt Tightener 1 . | 69002543 | Gearbox Pulley, Input (2000) 1
5|. ©3100003G] Center Cover } 1 17| 69006092 | Handle Nut . i 6| 63000025 | Spindle Housing . ' 3 21 | 69003004 | Deck Dnive Belt,(1800. & 1890) 1 )
. 6 G30Q0001G | Cover, LH . ‘_:L 18| G9002044 ( 10 Amp Cireuit Breaker', 1 - 2 63000027 Spindle Spacer ) - 3 ‘6-9003009 Deck Drive Be‘lt (imo) )
™ 71 63100007 | Shoe, LH 1 19 | 69005510 Set Collar, 1" , ' - 2 8) 69003506 | Spindle Bearing- 6- 22 | G9003006 | Deck Belt = ' . 1
8| 9005555 | Anti-scalp Roller 1| | 20| c9003s01| Bearing, 17 o, "9} 63000026 | Spindle Shaft 121 |23 9003007 | Deck Belt ‘ 1
9| 3000038 | Shaft & Bracket ; 1 21| G9005615| Fas-tatch Pin‘ ' 1 (10} 63000033 | Spindle Shaft. 1 24 | G9005535 | Gearbox = T . 1
* | 10] 300004 |.Gavge Wheel Mount Bracket 2 22| 69005519 Deck Pin - B 2 ‘ -J11| 69005530 | Blade | 3] [25 [30103u5¢ | Hlex Boit, 5/16-24 x 3/4v, GRS ,
11| ©€3000043 | Gauge Wheel Mount 2 23| 69005520 | Halr Pin Cotter B 2 .| 12| G9005534 | Blade Washer 3 26 § G3000017 |'Washer, 5/16", 10 GA N BE] -
12| 63300007 .| Fork 2| | 24| 63100004 | Deck Mount 1 , T[13 ] 30206H3C | Hex Bolt; 3/8-24 x 1 1/4", GR3 | 3| 12740611 | Key Stock, 3/16" x 1" - . 6
0| ca000017 | Axte ] 2 | 25| cooossez | spring . N 1 o 14.] G9002507 | Spindle Pulley . 3 28 | 300115C | Hex Tap Bolt,.1/4-20 x 4" 2
14| 69004004 | Gauge Wheel Assembly 2] | 26| 9006043 | Thumb Serew, 1/4-20 x 1/2" & . |15 G9006002 | Spacer Washer 9 66000000 | Spindle Housing Assembly
| cooouoes | Tire, 11 x 4.00-5 I 1 i 16| G9002516 .|  Spindle Pulley, Double 4 T ' (Includes Items 6, 7 & 8) - 3

v ‘ - o, . ® N =




L]
42TCSS & 42TCII 199" AND AFTER
42” MOWER DECK AND ATTACHING PARTS
e REF."  PART NO. DESCRIPTION: - N . ‘ ' . REQ'D
1 C 41249, DECK - 42" .. . e e e e "1
p C 39208 CHUTE -foot guard . . . . ... ... e e e 1
3 .C 39209 MOUNT -footguard. . ...... ... .... ..... T B |
4 C 41255 COVER-pulley .........0....... P e .1
5 C 41258 . COVER-center ......... e e 1
. 6 . C 41237 COVER-LH.... ... .. ... .......... e P . 1
7 C 37909 SHOE.- skid L.H. .......... e e e e e e 1
8. C* 37910 ROLLER SANt-SCAlD L L L L e e 1
9 C 3791 SHAFT ~Toller . ... e e e 1
10 C 37312 BRACKET - gauge wheel MOUNt . ...t e st e s 2
11 C 37913 MOUNT -gauge wheel . . ..., .. .. .. . i i e 2
12 . C 37814 FORK - [2000] . ... i e e e 2
12 C 3B0O30 'FORK - (1800SS, 1800KSS, 1890 1890K, 1890V] et e 2
13 C 37915 - AXLE - wheel (2000} ... ... ... 2
13 C 38031 AXLE - wheel (1800SS, 1800KSS, 1830, 1830K, 1890\/) ........... 2
14 C.37916 WHEEL - gauge (2000) . .. . .. i e e 2
14 C 38039 ° WHEEL - gauge (1800SS, 1800KSS, 1890 1890K, 1890V) .......... 2
C 38033 .BEARING - wheel (1800585, 1800KSS 1890, 1890K, 1890V) . ...... 2
C. . 37917 TIRE - 11 x4.00 -5 (2000) .. ... ... .. iy 1
> C 37918 RIM - 57 {2000) ...ttt ie et e e 1.
C 44498 = BEARING --whee! (2000-}. ... ..:.. ... oo in i, 2.
15 A13-2419°  BOLT - 1/2" -A3 x 6-1/2"" (2000) . _ . .. .. L2
15 - C 38034 BOLT - axle {18008S, 1800KSS 1890, 1890K, 1890V) ............... 2
16 C 37920 - BOLT - Wing. . ... .o . i 4
17 -G 37921 NUT - gauge wheel handle ................................... 4
18 C 37505 - BREAKER - cu'cu;t 10amp ...... ..o e R 1
- 19 C 37860 . COLLAR-set1” ............ e e e e 2
20 C 37824 . BEARING - 17 [ e e ‘4
21 C. 37922 PIN - ““fas-tatch’’ .. .. .............00.. e e 1
22 E—40821 PIN-deck ........... i a e e e 2
23 C 38096 PIN - cotter, hair .. .. ... ... e i e et oas 2
24 C 37925 MOUNT ~deck .. ... . .. e e e e e 1
¢ 25 0 37926 - SPRING - ... e e e e 1
26 NSS | SCREW - thumb 1/4"" - 20 x 4/2'" {use 113-3 and 192-18}) ... ....... 4
- -
N .
- . . .




1 e ]

 42TCSS & 42TCII 1992 AND AFTER -
42" MOWER DRIVE

REF. PART NO, - DESCRIPTION ‘ _ ~+ REQ'D
1 C 41269 = MOUNT -gear box . .. .. ... i e, 1
2 C 37875 GUARD - belt (1B00SS, 1800KSS, 1890, 1890K} .. ............... 1
2 C 37876 GUARD - belt {2000) ... .. ... 1
3 C 37877 ANGLE -gearbox mount . ... ... ... . 1
T N 4 . C 37878 TIGHTENER - belt . . . .. ... i, 1
5 C 37879  TIGHTENER -belt .. ... ... .. . . i w1
6 C 37880 HOUSING -spindle . .. ................ S AP 3
.7 C 37881 SPACER--spindle . ... ... ... . . . . 3
8 C 42786 BEARING - spindle .. ....... ... .. ... .. .. PRI 6
9 C 37883 SHAFT - spindle ... ..., . ... PR 2
10 - C 37884 SHAFT -spindle . .. ... ... ... ... . 0t 1
. 11° C 37885 BLADE - (20000 ... .. ... e, 3
11 - € 38036 BLADE - (1800SS, 1800KSS 1890, 18901( 1890V) ................ 3
12 C 37886 ° WASHER-blade .. ........ . ....... ... ... . . . . . . 3
' 13 C 37557 BOLT - 3/8" -24x11/4”......... ............................ 3
14 C 37887 PULLEY -spindle .. ..., ... ... . i -2
. 15 C 37888 WASHER -spacer . ... ... ... 9 -
16 C 37888 PULLEY - spindle, double .. ... ... . ... ... 1
17 - € 37880 PULLEY - gear box QUIPUL ... .. ... ... oo 1. .
18 C 41658 HUB - pulley . ... 1
- 19, C. 37891 PULLEY -idler ... ... . . . . 2 .
20 C 37882 PULLEY - gear box input {1800SS, 1BOOKSS, 1890, 1890K 1830V) . .. 1
" 20 C 37893 | PULLEY - gearbox input (2000). -, ........... e L 1
21 C 37884 - BELT - drive (1B0OQSS, 1800KSS 1890, 1890K) . R, G 1
21 C 37885 BELT -:drive (2000) . ..\ . 1
21 C 44241 BELT - drive (1890VY . . ... ... .. 1
22 C 37896 BELT -deck ... ... ... . ... .. ...... ... ... [P 1
23 C 37897 BELT-deck . .........oun . Cea e 1
) - 24 C- 37898 GEAR BOX - see page 83 for repalrs (Cums model) B g 1
25 ..C 39386 BOLT - 6/16" -24 % 3/4" . /........ . e 3
. .26 'C- 37900 WASHER - 5/16”, 10ga:......... e -3
g Y 27 C -29581 KEY - 3716 x 316" x 1 e 6
28 € 37901 BOLT - 1/4 - 20 x &% .. . . 2
29 € 38037 PULLEY - spindle (1800SS, 1800I<SS 1890, 1890K 1830V) . .. .. e 1
. . - 30 C 37887 PULLEY - spindle {2000) ... ...... ... ... 0. 0o ool 1
- S - , T T ‘ ' ' 31 C.37902  HOUSING ASSEMBLY - spindie (includes ref. 6, 7, 8 . . ... ... 1




REF.

1
2
3
4

PART NO.  DESCRIPTION -
C 37491  DECAL - "“Whirding

C 37492 DECAL - “Caution’’
€ 37493 DECAL - “'Caution”

C 37494 DECAL - “'Danger”’

DECALS (Deck)’

N

WHEN THE VACUUM BLOWER

IS REMOVED FROM THE MOWER

DECK, REPLACE IT WITH THE
DISCHARGE CHUTE.

Blades'' .......... e ' '. o 1
discharge chute . ... ...... ... ... ....:. ..., 1
grass'chute . .. ... ... .. e 1
.......................................... 1
—'_j WHIRLING BLADES 4
KEEP HANDS AND =
. FEET CLEAR |
f P D0 HOT OPERATE THIS MACHINE
ENTIRE GRASS CHUTE
JOR . ASSEMBLY FURNISH-
(€D BY THE MARUFACTURER, = {3
DWER:UNLES
NHIREGRAY -
BROPER:PIT

_ WEEP HAMDS and FEET RWAY |

* GEAR BOX

1982 - 1987

REF, ' PART - ,

NO. NO. DESCRIPTIONS
1. 900-7000 . HOUSING' HALF
2. ~  900-7001 KEY

3. "900-7002 ~ SHAFT .

4, 900-70073 " HOUSING HALF
5, 900-7004 RELIEF VALVE

6. 900-7005 RETAINING RING

CTe 900-7006 GEAR o
8, 900-7007 SHAFT - .

9, 900-7008 BALL BEARING .
10,. 900-7009 " LOCKWASHER’
11, © 900=7010 ALIEN HEAD BOLT
12, . 900-7011 PLFE PLUG




{
LN
GEAR BOX 1988 AND AFTER
‘ {Curtis} ‘
"REF. . PART NO.  DESCRIPTION ‘ ‘ REQ'D
C 37898 GEAR BOX ... ..\ttt e e 1
1 C 37989 . HOUSING -half. ... .\l i e 2
-2 C 29581 KEY - 3/16" X 3716 X 17 ottt e 2
3 C 37960 SHAFT -input .. ..... P -1
4 . C 37961 _ BEARING -ball .. .o e 1
- 5 C 37962 - BUSHING - pipe 1/4" x 1B . .. .. e, 1
6 C 37963 ©  RING - retaining ...... R R 2
7 C 37964 GEAR -output shaft . . ... .. . . . . i i ’ 1
8 € 379B5 . SHAFT - OUIPUL. . . o e s e et e e e e e e 1
9 . € 37966 BEARING - ball .. ..ttt 3
@ 10 C 37967 LOCKWASHER . ...ttt e e e e e e e 6 -
@ 11 C 37968 CAP SCREW - allen Nead ... ... oo vv e oot ie e oot 6
@ 12 C 37974 FITTING - grease 174" NPT . . oo s e et 1.
: 13. .. C 37969 SEAL - shaft .. ... ... Ll TS U 2
v 14 C 37970 GEAR -input shaft ... . ... .7 -
: : 15 C 37971 PLUG - expansion . .. .. ... ... .. . .ttt . 1o
4 16 C 37541 ELBOW - street 1/8 x 90° .. _ . : .. . ... . .. i, i
oL e 17 C 37973 VALVE - relief . ........ P T e 1
L C 37975  GREASE - synthetic, Cartridge . . ... .. ... oo teeee e 1
'GEAR BOX -
{Suparior)
Ty : 1 . € 42924 SHAFT - pinion, WIth gear . ... ...t 1
| ,d’ 2 C 42923 SHAFT - cross, with'gear .. ... ... it e e 1
N g 3 C 42917 HOUSING - with tapped holes . . . . . . ... . .. ... . .. ... . e ... 1
@ 4 .C 42927  HOUSING - with thru holes {(not Shown) - .. .. ... foeenee . , 1
B @ - : 5 C 42918 . CUP-bearing........... e e e e 4
é@ . - B C 42921 CONE - bearing . .... .o it i it et e e a o 4
7 C: 42919  RING -ret@iming . . ... ..ttt e 1
8- *C 42920 . PLUG - pipe 11 e 3
9 C 42922 . SEAL-shaft ...... . 0. ...t 2
10 C 29581 KEY - 3/16° x 1" input shaft . . . ....ooutn e ciienenn s 1
. , - ‘ o N C 42928  PIPE - vanl . ottt e 1
C . - ) L 12 C- 42926 . BOLT - 6/16' x 1" socket head {not shown} .............cc...... - B
| . ONNOC ' © 13 C 42925  CAP-end ...... ... ..iuiueeiil i 1
B : , ‘ - , 14 L 28215  KEY - 3/16" x 5/8" output shaft .......................... Cee 1
3 ®\@ 1y : : S : .
\ . ’ . N .
| D o 2
QO
O, B
- )
-
i, B




